Docket No. 6065-81403

FORM PTO-1595

RECC.

101757210 **PATENTS ONLY**

J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 1-31-92 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

	_ =	
1	2 7	
1	Pr (~~)	
	.≎	
,	85	
	200	
	9	—
	83	=0
	31	
	כי	_

Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Ole J. MENGSHOEL, Ken FERTIG, Kurt SUNDERMAN, and Anthony DEZONNO	Name: Rockwell Electronic Commerce Corp.				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? yesX_ no	Internal Address: Street Address: 300 Bauman Court				
3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment Merger	City: Wood Dale State/Prov.: IL				
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Country: US ZIP: 60191				
Execution Date: May 17, May 24, May 31 and June 8, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? yesX no				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this documents is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: May 17, May 23, May 31 and June 8, 2001					
A Patent Application No.(s) Filing Date	B. Patent No.(s) 0 9 879423				
Additional numbers attach	ed: yes _X no				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Name: Jon P. Christensen	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed				
Internal Address: Welsh & Katz, Ltd. 22nd Floor	X Any deficiencies in fees to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 120 S. Riverside Plaza	8. Deposit account number: 03-2470 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if pay by deposit account)				
City: Chicago State: IL ZIP 60606 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	(Allacit depressed copy of the left of the				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature	any attached copy is a true copy of				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informathe original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of				
	June 12, 2001 Date	09879423			
Jon P. Christensen, Reg. No. 34,137 Name of Person Signing		860			
T-4-1 number of pages compusing cover street.					
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		06/21/2001 LMUELLER 00000184 032470			
Do not detach this portion Mail document to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments					
Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated an completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments					
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about so ministed public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet. Send comments for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, an completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, an completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, an completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments for review sheet fo					
regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Olitice, Olitice of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503 20231 and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503					

40.00 CH

ASSIGNMENT

MULTI-SITE RESPONSIBILITY-BASED ROUTING

filed herewith, and in and to all Letters Patent and Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. We agree to sign all documents necessary to secure and enforce all said Letters Patent and rights, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this assignment.

5/17/)1	de S. Myrland
1		Ole J. Mengshoel
<u>6/8</u> , 200		Che Feet
/		Ken Fertig U
, 200		Kurt Sunderman
		Kuit Sunderman
, 200	01	Anthony Dezonno

ASSIGNMENT

MULTI-SITE RESPONSIBILITY-BASED ROUTING

filed herewith, and in and to all Letters Patent and Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. We agree to sign all documents necessary to secure and enforce all said Letters Patent and rights, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this assignment.

, 2001	Ole J. Mengshoel
<u>4/8</u> , 2001	Ken Fertig
May 31, 2001	Kurt Sunderman
May 24 , 2001	Anthony Dezonno